City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the Term by
six months, from October 19, 2017 through April 30, 2018. This extension of Services will be
performed for $8,000/month, for a total of $48,000. This extension of services increases the
Contract Sum to a total of Three Hundred and Thirty Six Thousand Dollars ($336,000), with One
Hundred Ninety Two Thousand ($192,000) of that amount previously allocated for the Services
performed from October 7, 2014 through October 6, 2016.

TERMS

1. Contract Changes. The Agreement is amended as provided herein (new text is
identified in bolt italics, deleted text in stfikethfe1gh).

[...]

For the services rendered pursuant to this Agreement, the Contractor shall be
compensated in accordance with the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as
Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein by this reference, but not exceeding the
maximum contract amount of Two Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Dollars
($288,000) Three Hundred and Thirty Six Thousand Dollars ($336,000) (herein
“Contract Sum”), except as provided in Section 1.8. The method of compensation
may include: (i) a lump sum payment upon completion, (ii) payment in accordance
with the percentage of completion of the services, (iii) payment for time and
materials based upon the Contractor’s rates as specified in the Schedule of

[...]

Exhibit “C”, Schedule of Compensation, is amended in its Section C-i to
read as follows:

C-I. Contractor shall be paid a fixed fee of $8,000 per month, for a maximum
Contract Sum of Two hundred Eighty eight Three Hurntrett and Thirty Six
Thousand Dollars ($288,000) ($336,006), with One Hundred Ninety Two
Thousand ($192,000) of that amount having been previously disbursed for the
Services performed from October 7, 2014 through October 6, 2016.

3. Continuing Effect of Agreement. Except as amended by this Agreement, all
provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.